
          

27063 Easy Hike Orientation and Qualifying Hike 4 miles Ages 50+ Thur. 5/11/23 10am-12:30pm $10 WA 

27064 WA Easy Hike Orientation and Qualifying Hike 4 miles Ages 50+ Thur. 8/3/23 10am-12:30pm $10 

Hike Orientation 

Register online at cityofvancouver.us/Activities. For questions or support, call or visit our friendly  

customer service representatives! Interpretation services are available upon request.  

• Firstenburg Community Center: 700 NE 136th Ave., 360-487-7001 

• Marshall/Luepke Community Center: 1009 E McLoughlin Blvd., 360-487-7100 
 

Hike Skill Level Rating: 

Easy: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 600+ feet. 

Moderate: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 1500+ feet. 

Difficult: 6-8 miles with an elevation gain of up to 2500+ feet. 

Expert: 8+ miles with an elevation gain of 2500+ feet. 

*Skill level may be subject to change. 
 

Refund Policy: 

• Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes are non-refundable.  

• Van hike refunds can be requested up to 7 days prior to the hike and are subject to  

a $5 processing fee per hike. 

          

26838 WA Easy Round Lake/Camas Lily Fields 3+ miles Ages 50+ Mon. 5/8/23 9am $10/$12 

26839 OR Easy Eagle Creek to Punchbowl Falls 4 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 5/22/23 9am $10/$12 

26840 WA Easy Strawberry Island 4 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 6/12/23 9am $10/$12 

26841 OR Easy Washington Park Loop 4 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 6/26/23 9am $10/$12 

26842 WA Easy Columbia River Renaissance Trail 5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 7/10/23 9am $10/$12 

26843 WA Easy River to Rock 4 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 7/24/23 9am $10/$12 

26844 WA Easy Historic Reserve Interpretive Trail 5 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 8/14/23 9am $10/$12 

26845 WA Easy Lake Sacajawea Loop 3.6 miles Ages 50+ Mon. 8/28/23 9am $10/$12 

Monday Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes 

Hike Orientation: 

The qualifying Hike Orientation is required before you sign-up for Forever Young Hikes. After meeting 

this prerequisite, you can begin registering for Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes and Van Hikes. 

Monday Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes:  

Hikers drive to the trailhead on their own; hikes are led by Forever Young Hike program leaders. All hikes 

are rated “Easy.” 

Tuesday Van Hikes are located on the next page. 



          

26888 OR Moderate Chenoweth Tableland 6 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 5/2/23 8:15am $36/$41 

26889 OR Moderate Labyrinth 5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 5/7/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26890 WA Moderate Falls Creek Falls Loop 6.3 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 5/16/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26891 WA Expert Cook Hill Loop 8.8 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 5/23/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26893 OR Moderate Hood River Mtn Loop + Hood River 

Pipeline 

4.5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 5/30/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26898 OR Moderate White River Falls + Rowena Plateau 

Loop 

7.3 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 6/6/23 8:15am $36/$41 

26899 WA Easy Kalama Falls Trail 4 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 6/13/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26904 WA Moderate Grassy Knoll 4.5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 6/20/23 8:15am $31/$36 

27013 WA Difficult Upper Hardy Creek Loop 8.4 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 6/27/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26940 WA Difficult Silver Star via Grouse Vista 6.8 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 7/11/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26941 OR Moderate Tom, Dick, and Harry 7.7 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 7/18/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26942 OR Moderate Cascade Head 6.5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 7/25/23 8:15am $36/$41 

26943 OR Moderate Tamanawas Falls Loop 6.8 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 8/1/23 8:15am $36/$41 

26944 WA Difficult Adams Glacier Meadows Hike 8.2 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 8/8/23 8:15am $36/$41 

26908 WA Difficult Little Huckleberry 5 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 8/15/23 8:15am $31/$36 

26945 OR Moderate Tillamook Head 6.3 miles Ages 50+ Tue. 8/22/23 8:15am $36/$41 

Tuesday Van Hikes 

Tuesday Van Hikes:  

Van Hikes depart from the Luepke Center (1009 E. McLoughlin Blvd.) and provide transportation  

to the trailhead and back to the Luepke Center. Hike departure and return times are approximate  

depending on location of hike. Van Hikes are 4 to 8+ miles with varying elevation gains depending  

on difficulty of hike. Refer to hike skill level key to ensure the hike is appropriate for you.  

*Hikes that begin at trailheads located 70+ miles from the Luepke Center have an increased fee. 

Scan the QR code with your smartphone 

camera to be directed to the Forever Young 

Hikers online registration webpage! 


